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Ql) Answer al# five questions.
.:

t':

a) Ddiine'VentureCapital'.

b) De{ine'optimumcapital

c) What is the prime assurlr

d) Explainthe term'

operating income approach?

r:*-

.'J

e) What is meant by

0 What is meant by for transaction

g) What is meant by tre.4 rrry Bills?
:'

h) What is meant by stability of Dividends?

Q2) Write short notes on any two of the following:

a) SensitivityAnalysis.

b) Miller and Orr Model for Cash

c) Dividend Decision and Value of a Firm.
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'3) a) From the following balance

2022ofPtakash Ltd' You are

sheets as on 31" March 2021 and 31" March

to prePare funds fl ow statement' [1 0]

and building Rs' 40,000 and on

fully during the Year 2021-22' '=;
year 2021-22 ts Rs. 35,000

*

'-v

Following additional

i) DePreciation has been

plant Rs. 10,000.

Dividend of 2020-ii)

iii)

b)

il^.
Income tax Paid durirqithe

t ""E' r'

--.j
OR

cash account of WZ

Ov

€,ro.
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From the following summary

flow statement for the year ended 3 1 "M atch2022

Summary CashAccount for the ended 31-03-

Balance on 01 -a4-2021 5,000

30,000Issue of equitY shares

lReceiPts from

ASSCTS

'the cash

t10l

2,00,000

20,000

customers

Sale of fixed assets

2,80,000

10,000

::$-

Wage$:And
{&r

20,000

10,000

7

3t-3-7022

(Rs')

1

.)

3-202

(Rs

31-AssetsJ I.J-

)

]13-2A21

(Rs.)

Liabilities

2,60,000

2,00,000

2.00.000

1.39.000

10,000

8,000

3,00,000

95,000

1,60,000

97,000

15,000

15,000

+''

50,000

83,000

16,000

50,000

70,000

48,000

4 (n

55,000

25,000

40,000

Land & Building

Plant

Debtors

Stock

Cash inhand

Cash at bank

8,17,0006,82,0008,17,

Equity capital

General Reserve

Profit and Loss

Bills payable:,::
r: !ir:

Provisiorr"ff

Taxation

6,82,000

A/c

Proposed

Ise46]-311

salaries

land
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3,45,0003,45,000

i.r,!'

lssue of debentures 20,000 Taxation )5-- )

For this'it is going to need Rs. I

is Rs. 8 Lakhs and income tax

the following alternatives .

D To raise the entire

shares of Rs. 10 each.

i, To raise 50% of the

per share and 5

iii) To raise the

i1oR

funds by floating equity

of equity share caprtalof Rs. 10

carying interest of l0o/o

way of debt carrying interest of 10%.[101

i ].:

providin.]g' for
.. '.:

fo[er{+6: [101

Interest on debentures

Repayment of bank loan

Balance on37-A3-2022

45,00,000 before

the company AS

5,000

1,000

30,000

34,000

Q4) a) capital structure of Rs. 5 Lakhs consisting of equity

f 0r- each. The company was into the business of manufac-

stationery. The company

f
b) Vasundhara Ltd.

interest and tax

.:.

earned a profit of Rs.

Th ital structure of

0 10,00,,000 Equity Shares ofRs. 10 each and its capitalization

rate is 15%.

ii) The company has 30,000 debentures of r2%

interest rate.

Calculate the value of the company

compute the overall cos[ of capital

3Ise46l-311

Approach'. Also

t_

/

new product line.

0 Lakhs more. ofthe company

rate is 50% EPS under each of



Q5) ?i) Genius sports Co. Dealing in sports equipment, havo an annual sales of

5,00,000 per annum.

Credid.='

of return-2Oo/o

Average

collection

5o5;

I

."r','
Poti'cy

Annual

Sales Rs.

62Lakh

65 Lakh

A 45 days

B 60 days

Determine which policy

b) The following ls."aWitabte inrespect of a firm:
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Rs. 55 Lakh and are cufferltly 30 days credit to the dealers.

Management ofthe firm felt canpickup considerably ifthe firm
changes its credtit management of the firm is considering

vailous the credit policy. Following are icy as

follows:

now is 30 days.

Costs 80% of the sales.

The

f":1
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shares as per walter's

Assume rate of returrr on investments (r) : 150ztr

Options of adopting a Dividend payout Ratio:

1) 25%

ii) s0%

iii) I10l75%
d


